5430 Liquor Control Board of Ontario   0 0
5432 Railway Rights-of-way   0 0 0 0 0
5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission   0 0 0 0 0
5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp   0 0
5460 Other  0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises   0 0
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL   3,418 0 0 3,418 3,418
9599 TOTAL 3,418 0 0 3,418 0 3,418 179,980 80,489 9,309 0 0 0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 23.01.2026  14:08

FIR2024:   Tillsonburg T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3204 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   37402 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services

Rents, Financial
Expenses &

Accretion
Expense

External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance  224,927 0 36,335 5,159 51,800 856,808 1,175,029 42,900 1,217,929
0250 Corporate Management  2,301,927 415 438,957 677,748 81,077 3,500,124 -1,323,113 574,117 2,751,128
0260 Program Support  602,185 70,216 237,555 67,080 977,036 -332,703 -574,117 70,216
0299 Subtotal 3,129,039 70,631 712,847 749,987 81,077 51,800 856,808 5,652,189 -1,612,916 0 4,039,273

Protection Services
0410 Fire   1,681,065 6,251 310,743 201,219 293,741 2,493,019 340,239 2,833,258
0420 Police   27,871 80,834 3,769,598 41,358 3,919,661 3,919,661
0421 Court Security   0 0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation   0 0 0
0430 Conservation Authority   0 0 0
0440 Protective Inspection and Control   397,900 25,376 29,631 0 452,907 38,220 491,127
0445 Building Permit and Inspection Services   722,217 57,928 80,586 15,000 0 875,731 120,540 996,271
0450 Emergency Measures   0 0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA)   0 0 0
0498 Other  0 0 0
0499 Subtotal 2,829,053 6,251 474,881 4,081,034 15,000 0 335,099 7,741,318 498,999 0 8,240,317

Transportation Services
0611 Roads - Paved   2,161,093 141,483 941,517 284,025 1,660,742 5,188,860 483,421 5,672,281
0612 Roads - Unpaved   0 0 0
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts   0 0 0
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside   0 0 0
0621 Winter Control - Except Sidewalks, Parking Lots   0 0 0
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only   0 0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional   91,428 5,022 635,038 0 731,488 -44,100 687,388
0632 Transit - Accessible   0 0 0
0640 Parking   7,783 5,395 3,899 51,538 26,063 94,678 49,272 143,950
0650 Street Lighting   100,644 100,644 100,644
0660 Air Transportation   0 753 502,513 280,796 992 62,714 847,768 39,600 887,368
0698 Other  0 0 0
0699 Subtotal 2,260,304 147,631 1,452,951 1,251,397 992 0 1,850,163 6,963,438 528,193 0 7,491,631

Environmental Services
0811 Wastewater Collection / Conveyance   15,971 15,971 15,971
0812 Wastewater Treatment & Disposal   0 0 0
0821 Urban Storm Sewer System   0 0 0
0822 Rural Storm Sewer System   0 0 0
0831 Water Treatment   0 0 0
0832 Water Distribution / Transmission   0 0 0
0840 Solid Waste Collection   121,333 152,216 37,540 0 311,089 144,180 455,269
0850 Solid Waste Disposal   0 0 0
0860 Waste Diversion   0 0 0
0898 Other  0 0 0
0899 Subtotal 121,333 0 152,216 37,540 0 0 15,971 327,060 144,180 0 471,240

Health Services
1010 Public Health Services   0 0 0
1020 Hospitals   0 0 0
1030 Ambulance Services   0 0 0
1035 Ambulance Dispatch   0 0 0
1040 Cemeteries   169,660 694 66,002 23,361 10,272 269,989 78,600 348,589
1098 Other  0 0 0
1099 Subtotal 169,660 694 66,002 23,361 0 0 10,272 269,989 78,600 0 348,589

Social and Family Services
1210 General Assistance   0 0 0
1220 Assistance to Seniors   0 0 0
1230 Child Care and Early Years Learning   0 0 0
1298 Other  0 0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing   0 0 0
1420 Non - Profit / Cooperative Housing   0 0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs   0 0 0
1497 Other  0 0 0
1498 Other  0 0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and Cultural Services
1610 Parks   365,233 23,891 123,487 217,723 93,042 823,376 107,180 930,556

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 23.01.2026  14:08

FIR2024:   Tillsonburg T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3204 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   37402 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services

Rents, Financial
Expenses &

Accretion
Expense

External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

1620 Recreation Programs   1,687,285 291,101 13,366 6,339 1,998,091 99,108 2,097,199
1631 Recreation Facilities - Golf Course, Marina, Ski Hill   0 0 0
1634 Recreation Facilities - All Other   1,340,380 110,350 837,410 316,171 903,721 3,508,032 118,556 3,626,588
1640 Libraries   0 0 0
1645 Museums   195,883 76,644 30,484 16,237 319,248 21,300 340,548
1650 Cultural Services   0 0 0
1698 Other Community Events  120,493 0 120,493 120,493
1699 Subtotal 3,588,781 134,241 1,449,135 577,744 0 0 1,019,339 6,769,240 346,144 0 7,115,384

Planning and Development
1810 Planning and Zoning   312,140 18,770 178,156 93,765 73,039 675,870 16,800 692,670
1820 Commercial and Industrial   290,628 2,992 38,872 10,981 15,542 359,015 359,015
1830 Residential Development   0 0 0
1840 Agriculture and Reforestation   0 0 0
1850 Tile Drainage / Shoreline Assistance   0 0
1898 Other  0 0 0
1899 Subtotal  602,768 21,762 217,028 104,746 0 0 88,581 1,034,885 16,800 0 1,051,685

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 12,700,938 381,210 4,525,060 6,825,809 97,069 51,800 4,176,233 28,758,119 0 0 28,758,119

ovince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 23.01.2026  14:08

FIR2024:   Tillsonburg T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   3204 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   37402 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Additional Information Contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of Column 1 Includes: $
5010 Salaries and Wages 9,490,837
5020 Employee Benefits 3,210,101
5099 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Not Including Line 5050) . 12,700,938
5050 Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits Ccapitalized on Schedule 51
5098 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Including Capitalized Wages) . 12,700,938